| Form PTO-1595 RECC (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings | |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Izhar Marinov Gil Beniamini Tzvika Meiri Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gilat Satellite Networks, Ltd. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 3 and 4, 2003 | Street Address: 21 Yegia Kapayim St. Kiryat Arye City: Petah Tikva 49130 Israel State: Zip: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Frederic M. Meeker, Esq. Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. | 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing internation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steve S. Chang. Reg. No. 42,402 Name of Person Signing Signature September 10, 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/15/2003 LINELLER 00000250 190733

01 FC:8021

2 40.00 BG / -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Izhar Marinov, having an address at 42B Halamed He St., Givataym,

Israel, and being an Israeli citizen; Gil Beniamini, having an address at 826 Nahal Ha-Maynot,

Macabim, 71908, Israel, and being an Israeli citizen; and Tzvika Meiri, having an address at 20

Mane St., Tel-Aviv, Israel, and being an Israeli citizen, ("ASSIGNORS") have invented certain

new and useful improvements in IMPROVED SATELLITE TELEPHONY, for which an

application for Letters Patent of the United States is executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, GILAT SATELLITE NETWORKS, LTD., a company of Israel, having a

place of business at 21 Yegia Kapayim St., Kiryat Arye, Petah Tikva 49130, Israel (

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid

invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries (including

protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all

applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the

entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the

United States and all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations,

continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including

the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of all International Treaties and

Conventions.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant to have the full right to convey the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention to ASSIGNEE and that no other instrument or assignment has

been or will be executed in conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States

and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as the owner of the

entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

PATENT

REEL: 014481 FRAME: 0387

Banner & Witcoff Ref. No.: Client Ref. No.:

003955.00124

37-USP

ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant the firm of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. (1001 G Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4597) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

| 3 September, 2003 Date | Izhar MARINOV |
|---------------------------|---------------|
| 4 September 2003 Date | Gil BENIAMINI |
| 4 september 2003 | Toolly MEDI |

Date Tzvika MEIRI

RECORDED: 09/10/2003